1VD.D3.A2.02   © Danfoss 09/2012DEN-SMT/SI
CCR3 Controller
- return temperature controller & temperature registration
Data sheet
Description
The CCR3 Controller is an electronic controller for
return temperature control in risers in one-pipe
heating system based on supply temperature

Temperature Registration 24	VAC	 NO/16 003Z0389
Accessory
Type Designation Voltage Comments Data sheet Code No.
TWA-Z (NO) Thermal actuators 24	VAC 1.2 m cable VD.JC.J .02 082F1220
Set:
TWA-Z (NO) with
ESMC	(PT	1000)
Thermal actuators with surface sensor 24	VAC 003Z0388
ESMC	(PT	1000)	 Surface sensor 2 m cable VD.74.I7.02	 087N0011
2 VD.D3.A2.02   © Danfoss 09/2012 DEN-SMT/SI
S0
24 VAC
CCR3 - CONTROLLER
*
24 VAC
S0
CCR3 - CONTROLLER
*
Data sheet CCR3 Controller
Applications
AB-QTE solution converts one-pipe heating
system - usually permanent flow system - into
efficient variable flow system.
This innovative solution dynamically controls the
flow in risers according to the load in risers by
return temperature control. Wide range of return
temperature	setting	(8	setting	points)	ensures
high efficiency of the system in whole range of
supply	temperature	from	40-90	°C.
Fig.	1	 CCR3	Controller:	scheme	with	16	risers
*	ESMC	sensor	S0	is	included	with	CCR3	Controller
In	one-pipe	systems	flow	in	the	risers	is	always
present	even	when	all	TRV’s	are	closed;	water
flow through the by-pass which result in high
operating	costs	(heat	losses,	pumping	costs,
overheating	etc).	TRV	on	the	radiator	controls
room temperature by controlling flow through
the	radiator,	while	flow	ratio	between	radiator
and	by-pass	is	varying;	however	total	flow	in
risers remains permanent. At partial loads (some
TRV’s	are	closed)	return	water	temperature	in
risers	increases,	which	results	in	overheating	of
rooms due to very hot risers.
After the building is renovated heating system
becomes oversized since the heat losses of the
building decrease. As a result overheating issue
increases even more.
Fig.	2	 CCR3	Controller:	scheme	with	32	riser
*	ESMC	sensor	S0	is	included	with	CCR3	Controller
3VD.D3.A2.02   © Danfoss 09/2012DEN-SMT/SI
return	temperature
flow	temperature
Outdoor	temperature	[°C]
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
	[°
C
]
Data sheet CCR3 Controller
Applications
Fig.	3	Return	temperature	curve	graphs
AB-QTE	concept	solution:
•	 AB-QM	mounted	in	the	risers	provides	right
water balance in the risers at all system
condition. Every riser get designed flow and
each riser is independent from the rest of
installation.
•	 CCR3	and	actuators	mounted	on	AB-QM
with temperature sensors allow to control